
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,242

 21,567

 86

 121

 70

 6

 127

 265

 372

 97.0%

 0.4%

 0.5%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.2%

 1.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,610

 21,930

 90

 121

 70

 6

 127

 266

 376

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,598

 17,192

 55

 97

 52

 6

 70

 126

 215

 17,962

 17,551

 59

 97

 52

 6

 70

 219

 127

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 729

 1,655

 443

 837

 1,559

 3,498

 2,331

 690

 1,570

 317

 719

 1,539

 3,358

 2,997

 1,419

 3,225

 760

 1,556

 3,098

 6,856

 5,328

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,920

 3,362

 17,812

 2

 12,673

 10,057

 7,772

 2,285

 2,616

 322

 289

 2,392

 1,692

 244

 456

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

33,36

1

12,17,20,24

5,6

107,110,112,237,271,272,273,298,299,392,395,399,403,407,428,431,432,495

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 97.0%

 0.4%

 0.5%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.2%

 1.7%

 97.7%

 100.0%

 0.3%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 100.0%

 97.7%

 0.5%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 0.3%

 3.3%

 7.4%

 2.0%

 3.8%

 7.0%

 15.7%

 10.5%

 3.1%

 7.1%

 1.4%

 3.2%

 6.9%

 15.1%

 13.5%

 6.4%

 14.5%

 3.4%

 7.0%

 13.9%

 30.8%

 24.0%

 100.0%

 79.4%

 61.3%

 18.0%

 20.6%

 96.6%

 15.3%

 81.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 70.7%

 10.2%

 19.1%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 109




